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PIE Volumetric Calculations and Analysis

Case 1:

Static Input Data:
Bo
Oil Viscosity

Fluid Compressibility
Water Compressibility
Rock Compressibility
Total

Net Thickness
Porosity
Water Saturation

Initial Pressure
Initial Pressure (WHP)

Model
+X
-X
+Y
-Y

Pore Volume
H/C Pore Volume
Original Qil In Place

2.310 rb/stb
0.210 cP

14 psips
3 usips
6 psips

23 usips

93 ft
21.6%
12.2%

11,856 psia
8,562

Linear (homogeneous)
1,750
1,750
11,500
11,500

1.617E+09 ft3
253 mmrb
109 mmstb

Includes M56D, M56E, M56F (v2)
NetH weighted Average
NetHxPorosity Average

MS6E Sand
(corrected using 3294 psia)

3,500

23,000
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